
6091ID Number:
www.takethehop.com

Executive Director:  Ms. Tama Shaw2905 West Wallace Street, 217
San Saba, TX  76877

Hill Country Transit District (The Hop)
     

(325) 372-4677

General Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

64

180

  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Killeen, TX

167,976
 

 
 

333Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles
  Population

Service Area Statistics
126

188,325
 
 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

47

  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

1,090,937

42

14

2,166,896
435,070

1,682
411

0

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

 

69,598

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Financial Information
Fare Revenues Earned 
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

$243,856  

(  8%) Fare Revenues  $243,856

 Federal Assistance 
 State Funds

 State Funds
 Local funds

 Other Funds

 Federal Assistance

 Local Funds

 Other Funds

533,501
1,432,330

0
159,439

 Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended

 Total Capital Funds Expended

$2,976,351

$203,130

766,664

$43,691

( 26%)
( 18%)
( 48%)
(  0%)

( 22%)
(  0%)

( 78%)
(  0%)

0
 

 
0

 

 

 

Summary of Operating Expenses
 Salary, Wages and Benefits $2,021,435
 Materials and Supplies 591,779
 Purchased Transportation 0
 Other Operating Expenses 363,137

$2,976,351 Total Operating Expenses

 

 

 

$0Reconciling Cash Expenditures  

48%

26%

18%

8%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

78%

22%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly
Operated

      Purchased
Transportation

Systems and
   Guideways

Facilities and
       Stations Other Total

Revenue
Vehicles1

Bus $11,223 $0$0 $11,223$0  19 0  
Demand Response $0 $0$0 $191,907$191,907  23 0  

42 0 $191,907 $0 $11,223 $0 $203,130Total    

        Fare 
Revenues1

 $190,478
 $53,378

Modal Characteristics 

Operating
Expenses1

Bus $1,673,812  
Demand Response $1,302,539  

Uses of
Capital
Funds

     Annual
Passenger
        Miles

Annual Vehicle
Revenue MIles

Annual
Unlinked Trips

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed Guideway
      Directional
     Route Miles

Vehicles Available
for Maximum

Service
Average Fleet
Age in Years

Vehicles Operated 
in Maximum 

Service
Peak to

Base Ratio
Percent
Spares

2.8  20$11,223 360,6191,617,450 1.00 %539,407640,247 190.0          
3.4  27$191,907 74,451549,446 N/A %1730,191450,690 23N/A          

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency
Operating Expense

per Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense

per Vehicle Revenue Hour
Operating Expense

per Unlinked Passenger Trip
Operating Expense
per Passenger Mile

Cost Effectiveness
Unlinked Passenger Trips
per Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips
per Vehicle Revenue Hour

Service Effectiveness 

9.150.56$4.64$1.03$42.47$2.61Bus       
2.470.17$17.50$2.37$43.14$2.89Demand Response       
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Data Source:  2005 National Transit Database
12/12/2006

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


